OF \$365.00 3040Z18

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DC Shoes, Inc.		09/26/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC Shoes, LLC
Street Address:	1411 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark			
3040219	DC			
3044722				
2317622	DC			
2427124	DC			
88867957	DC DCSHOECOUSA DCSHOECOUSA			
4576179	DC SHOES			
2340040	DC SHOES			
4889793	DCSHOECO			
3040220	DCSHOECOUSA			
2074045	DCSHOECOUSA			
2449069	DCSHOECOUSA			
97439818	DC			
3846230	IMPACTG			
3848707	UNILITE			
	3040219 3044722 2317622 2427124 88867957 4576179 2340040 4889793 3040220 2074045 2449069 97439818 3846230			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6464909839

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0795

900812345

Email: trademark@authentic.com

Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Address Line 1: 1411 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette Fitzpatrick
SIGNATURE:	/Bridgette Fitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=DC SHOES, LLC_Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=DC SHOES, LLC_Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=DC SHOES, LLC_Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DC SHOES, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYSIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

2404215 8100V SR# 20233599744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Shallow K. Sourcestry of State

Authentication: 204262372

Date: 09-28-23

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:39 AM 09/26/2023
FILED 11:39 AM 09/26/2023
SR 20233578854 - File Number 2404215

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DC Shoes, Inc., a California corporation, in connection with its conversion to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where DC Shoes, Inc. (the "Corporation") first formed is California.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is California.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is October 25, 1993.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "DC Shoes, Inc."

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "DC Shoes, LLC".

SIXTH: The Conversion shall become effective upon filing.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly executed by its authorized officer.

Dated: September 26, 2023

RECORDED: 11/07/2023

DC SHOES, INC.

By: /s/ Jay Dubiner

Name: Jay Dubiner

Title: Chief Legal Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of DC Shoes, Inc.]